
 
 

  USC RESEARCH CENTER FOR LIVER DISEASES (RCLD) MEMBERSHIP ROSTER 
 

Total Membership: 58 
 

NAME TITLE DEPT PHONE # FAX # E-MAIL 

Kinji Asahina, Ph.D. Assist. Professor Pathology 442 3120 442 3126 asahina@usc.edu 

Enrique Cadenas, Ph.D. Professor Pharmacology and 
Pharmaceutical Sciences 442-1418 224-7473 cadenas@usc.edu 

Pinchas Cohen, M.D. Dean & Exec. 
Director 

Davis School of 
Gerontology 213/740-1354 213/740-9505 hassy@usc.edu 

Gage D. Crump, Ph.D. Assist. Professor Cell and Neurobiology 442-2693 442-4040 gcrump@usc.edu 

Lily Dara, M.D. 
Instructor 

Clinical Medicine 
Medicine 
GI/Liver 442-3239 442-5425 dara@usc.edu 

Kelvin J. A. Davies, Ph.D. 
Professor 

Dean of Faculty  
& Research 

Davis School of 
Gerontology 213/740-8959 213/740-6462 kelvin@usc.edu 

Laurie DeLeve, M.D., Ph.D. Professor Medicine 
GI/Liver 442-3248 442-3243 deleve@usc.edu 

William DePaolo, Ph.D. Assist. Professor Molecular Microbiology 
and Immunology 442-7981 442-1721 Depaolo@usc.edu 

John Donovan, M.D. Assist. Professor 
Clinical Medicine 

Medicine 
GI/Liver 442-2121 442-6169 jdonovan@usc.edu 

Douglas Feldman, Ph.D. Assist. Professor Pathology 442-3121 442-1721 douglas.feldman@gmail.com 

Jose Fernandez-Checa, Ph.D. Visiting Professor Pathology 
Barcelona, Spain 

34-93- 
227-5709 

34-93- 
451-5272 checa229@yahoo.com 

Tse-Ling Fong, M.D. Assoc. Professor 
Clinical Medicine 

Medicine 
GI/Liver 442-6153 442-6169 tselingf@usc.edu 

Mark Frey M.D. Assist. Professor Pediatrics 
CHLA 323/361-5924 323/361-2452 mfrey@chla.usc.edu 

 

Sugantha Govindarajan, M.D. Professor Pathology 562/401/8994 562/401-8997 srajan@dhs.co.la.ca.us 



 
 

Tracy  Grikscheit, M.D. Assist. Professor Pediatric Surgery 
CHLA 323/361-5901 323/361-3534 tgrikscheit@chla.usc.edu 

 

Sarah Hamm-Alvarez, Ph.D. 
 

Professor & Chair 
Pharmacology and 

Pharmaceutical Sciences 

 

442-1445 
 

442-1390 
 

shalvar@usc.edu 

Wendong Huang, Ph.D. Adjunct Assist. 
Professor 

Biochemistry & 
Molecular Biology 626-256-4673 626-256-8704 whuang@coh.org 

Cheng Ji, Ph.D. Assoc. Professor 
Research Med. 

Medicine 
GI/Liver 442-2224 442-5425 chengji@usc.edu 

Jeffrey Kahn, M.D. Assoc. Prof. 
Clinical Medicine 

Medicine 
GI/Liver 442-5100 442-5425 jkahn@usc.edu 

 

Gary Craig Kanel, M.D. Professor Pathology 226-7127 226-7487 gckanel@aol.com 

Neil Kaplowitz, M.D. 
Professor & Chief 
GI/Liver Division 

Medicine 
GI/Liver 442-5576 442-3243 kaplowit@usc.edu 

Saro Khemichian, M.D. Assist. Prof. 
Clinical Medicine 

Medicine 
GI/Liver 442-5908 442-5425 khemichi@usc.edu 

 

Andrea Kovacs, M.D. Professor 
Program Dir. Pediatrics & Pathology 626/457-5820 626/457-4006 akovacs@usc.edu 

Amy S. Lee, Ph.D. Professor Biochemistry and 
Molecular Biology 865-0507 865-0094 amylee@usc.edu 

Changhan David Lee, Ph.D. Assist. Professor Davis School of 
Gerontology 213/740-1396 213/821-5885 Changhan.lee@usc.edu 

Chengyu Liang, M.D., Ph.D. Assist. Prof. 
Research Med. 

Molecular Microbiology & 
Immunology 422-7840 442-7868 Liang2@usc.edu 

Zhang-Xu Liu, Ph.D. Assist. Prof. 
Research Med. 

Medicine 
GI/Liver 442-3233 442-5425 zxliu@usc.edu 

Shelly Lu, M.D. 
Professor/ 
Director 

Medicine/GI 
Cedars-Sinai Med. Cent. 

310 423-5692 310 423-0653 shelly.lu@cshs.org 

Wange Lu, Ph.D. Assoc. Professor 
Biochem & Molec Biol 

CIRM Cent Regen Med 
and Stem Cell Research 

442-1618 442-4040 wangelu@usc.edu 

 
Keigo Machida, Ph.D. 
 

Assist. Professor Molecular Microbiology & 
Immunology 442-3501 442-1721 kmachida@usc.edu 



 
 

J. Andrew Mackay, Ph.D. Assist. Professor Pharmacology and 
Pharmaceutical Sciences 442-4118 442-1390 jamackay@usc.edu 

Jose Mato, M.D. Professor Spain 34-94- 
657-25-17 

34-94- 
406-13-01 director@cicbiogune.com 

Toshio Miki, M.D., Ph.D. Assist. Prof. 
Research Med. 

Biochem & Molec Biol 
CIRM Cent Regen Med 
and Stem Cell Research 

442-7703 442-4040 toshiomi@usc.edu 
 

Mazen Noureddin, MD Assist. Professor 
Clinical Medicine 

Medicine 
GI/Liver 442-5576 442-3243 Noureddi@usc.edu 

Murad Ookhtens, Ph.D. Assoc. Professor Medicine 
GI/Liver 442-1783 442-3250 murad.ookhtens@usc.edu 

James J-H Ou, Ph.D. Professor Molecular Microbiology & 
Immunology 442-1720 442-1721 jamesou@usc.edu 

André Ouelette, Ph.D. Professor Pathology & Laboratory 
Medicine 442-7959 442-7962 aouellet@usc.edu 

(David) Brent Polk, M.D. Professor & Chair Pediatrics 
CHLA 323 361 2278 323 361 3719 dbpolk@chla.usc.edu 

 

Komal Ramani, Ph.D. Assist. Professor Medicine/GI 
Cedars-Sinai Med. Cent. 310 423-5194 310 423-0653 komal.ramani@cshs.org 

Takeshi Saito, M.D., Ph.D. Assist. Professor 
Medicine and 

Molec. Microbiology 
& Immunology 

442-2260 442-3243 saitotak@usc.edu 
 

Anisa Shaker, M.D. Assist. Professor Medicine 
GI/Liver 442-2084 442-5425 ashaker@usc.edu 

 

Ling Shao, M.D., Ph.D. Assist. Professor Medicine 
GI/Liver 442-0248 442-5425 lingshao@usc.edu 

Wei-Chiang Shen, Ph.D. Professor Pharmacology and 
Pharmaceutical Sciences 442-1902 442-1390 weishen@usc.edu 

Linda Sher, M.D. Assoc. Professor 
Surgery 

Hepatobiliary + Liver 
Transplant 

442-5908 442-5721 lsher@health.usc.edu 

Michael R. Stallcup, Ph.D. Professor & Chair Biochemistry and 
Molecular Biology 865-3852 865-3866 stallcup@usc.edu 



 
 

Bangyan Stiles, Ph.D. Assist. Professor Pharmacology and 
Pharmaceutical Sciences 442-2184 442-1681 bstiles@.usc.edu 

Andrew A. Stolz, M.D. Assoc. Professor Medicine 
GI/Liver 442-2699 442-5425 astolz@usc.edu 

Tin Aung Than, M.D., Ph.D. Assist. Professor 
Research Med. 

Medicine 
GI/Liver 442 2223 442 5425 

tthan@usc.edu 
 

Maria Lauda Tomasi, Ph.D. Assist. Professor Medicine/GI 
Cedars-Sinai Med. Cent. 

310 423-6453 310 423-0653 Marialauda.tomasi@cshs.org 

John Tower, Ph.D. Professor Biol Sci, Molecular and 
Computational Biol Prog 

213/740-5384 213/740-8631 jtower@usc.edu 

Hidekazu Tsukamoto, DVM, 
Ph.D. Professor 

Pathology – Res. 
Center for Alcoholic Liver 
& Pancreatic Dis. (ALPD) 

442-5107 442-3126 htsukamo@usc.edu 

Kasper Wang, M.D. Assist. Professor Pediatric Surgery 361-2338 361-3534 kwang@chla.usc.edu 

Sanda Win, MD, Ph.D. Assist. Professor 
Research Med. 

Medicine 
GI/Liver 442-3175 442-5425 swin@usc.edu 

Jun Xu, M.D., Ph.D. Assist. Professor Pathology 442-3120 442-3126 Jun.Xu@med.usc.edu 

Heping Yang, Ph.D. Assist. Professor Medicine/GI 
Cedars-Sinai Med. Cent. 310 423-6524 310 423-0653 heping.yang@cshs.org 

Weiming Yuan, Ph.D. Assist. Professor Medicine and Molec. 
Microbiol & Immunology 442-7938 442-1721 weiming.yuan@usc.edu 

 

Ebrahim Zandi, Ph.D. Assoc. Professor 
Molecular Microbiology 

 & Immunology 
865-0644 865-0645 zandi@usc.edu 

Shuping Zhong, Ph.D. Assist. Professor 
Research Med. 

Biochemistry and 
Molecular Biology 442-1141 442-1224 szhong@usc.edu 

 


